Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 16

## TRANSFER TO SRA OF FRANCHISING DIRECTOR'S FUNCTIONS

## Railways Act 1993 (c. 43)

- 14 (1) Section 23 (passenger services to be subject to franchise agreements) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1), for "Franchising Director" substitute "Authority".
  - (3) In subsection (2)—
    - (a) for "Franchising Director" substitute "Authority", and
    - (b) for "his" substitute "its".
  - (4) In subsection (3), in the definition of "franchise agreement", for "Franchising Director" substitute "Authority".